

Where the future begins!

Office: (815) 577-6760 Fax: (815) 577-3795 http://www.troy30c.org Twitter: @troy30c

The Troy CCSD 30-C learning community will achieve excellence and will conquer the challenges of the future.

Troy Community Consolidated School District 30-C Will County, Illinois

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR OTHER DISPOSITION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY

Whereas, the Board of Education of Troy Community Consolidated School District 30-C, Will County, Illinois ("School District") periodically disposes of equipment and materials that are obsolete, nonfunctional, or no longer useful to its work, the School District adopts this Resolution Authorizing the Sale or Other Disposition of Personal Property.

Whereas, the School District is authorized by the *Illinois School Code*, 105 ILCS 5/10-22.8, to sell at public or private sale any personal property belonging to the school district which is not needed for school purposes.

Whereas, the School District has determined that selling this personal property is in the best interest of the School District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education, Troy Community Consolidated School District 30-C, Will County, Illinois, as follows:

Section 1. That the Board of Education finds that the above identified personal property items are no longer needed for school purposes.

Section 2. That School District Administration is authorized to sell the personal property items identified below for a reasonable amount to be determined by the Superintendent or his designee. If unsuccessful in selling the same, the personal property items should be given away, or otherwise disposed of.

Section 3. That School District Administration is authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this Resolution.

Adopted this 21st day of February, 2018 upon the following roll call vote:

Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent

Board of Education of Troy Community Consolidated School District 30-C, Will County, Illinois

By: _____

President, Board of Education

Attest:

By: _____

Secretary, Board of Education